

3CS712/24MANU TYAGI THROUGH SPA HOLDER
MEDHAVEE RAJA Vs. SANJAY SHARMA

30.11.2024

2.21pm

Present : Sh. Nitesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff through
V.C.

This is an e-filing. Physical file received. It be checked
and registered.

Let notice of suit and application, be issued to the defendant/(s) on PF/RC, copies, dasti, also through all permissible modes, also address form in terms of provisions of Order 6 rule 14-A CPC, service be effected on the third address of the defendant through the Court of Judicature of Ld. District Judge, Gautam Budh Nagar, Uttar Pradesh, for **10.03.2025**. Steps within two months.

(Sanatan Prasad)
District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/30.11.2024