

MANU TYAGI THROUGH SPA HOLDER MEDHAVEE

RAJA Vs. SANJAY SHARMA

01.06.2026

Present: Sh. Ankush Kumar, Ld. Proxy counsel for plaintiff.

Defendant in person (through VC).

Written Statement has not been filed. Same be filed in accordance with the provisions of law with advance copy to the opposite side.

Replication alongwith affidavit of admission/ denial be filed within 30 days thereafter with advance copy to the opposite side.

Renotify the matter for completion of pleadings/ framing of issues on **27.07.2026**.

(SHUCHI LALER)

District Judge-02 (East),

Karkardooma Courts/ 01.06.2026