

8 CS 712/24

MANU TYAGI THROUGH SPA HOLDER MEDHAVEE RAJA
Vs. SANJAY SHARMA
CNR No. DLET01-006790-2024

27.07.2026

Present: Sh. Ankush Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the
plaintiff.
Sh. Sanjay Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the defendant
(through VC).

Written Statement alongwith application U/s.151
CPC for condonation of delay filed. Copy supplied from record.
Reply be filed within four weeks with advance copy to opposite
side. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Re-notify the matter for arguments on the aforesaid
application on **21.09.2026**.

(SHUCHI LALER)
District Judge-02 (East),
Karkardooma Courts/27.07.2026